"Life time achievement award 2022" by Rajasthan Society of Anaesthesiologists

Rajasthan Society of Anaesthesiologists grant an award titled as "Life Time Achievement Award" every year to the outstanding Anaesthesiologists of Rajasthan.

RULES:

- He / She should be felicitated in the Inauguration Function of Annual Conference of Rajasthan.
- 2. Any ISA City Branch can nominate one of their out-standing Anaesthesiologists to the state branch secretary.
- 3. Only one nomination is allowed from a branch.
- 4. Any Anaesthesiologist of more than 60 years age of Indian origin working in Rajasthan who is a valid member of ISA and has put up more than 20 years of productive service in anaesthesia specialty could be nominated.
- 5. Selection of the award winner will be based on a proforma description of the nominated individual, submitted by the nominating branch in prescribed format.
- 6. A copy of the nomination proforma is attached along with this letter.
- Application should reach to the ISA State Secretary by mail (geetamanoj007@yajoo.co.in) before 30.07.2022 and selection of the award winner will be done by ISA State executive.
- 8. The confirmation of the presence of award winner at the annual conference is absolutely mandatory.

"Life time achievement award 2022" by Rajasthan Society of Anaesthesiologists

Nomination form

Name of City Branch ISA:

Details of the nominated person

1. Name:

Age:

ISA Membership No:

Address for Correspondence:

Phone no:

E-mail:

- 2. Year of Passing of MD (Anaesthesia):

4. Publications: (Details can be attached separately):

Books/Chapters in books:

Total Publications:National:International:

5. Academic Participation (in the past 10 years) :

Conferences :

Workshops :

Courses:

International Conferences / Workshops etc.:

6. Any special training, awards, honours and scholarships:

- 7. Contribution of the Applicant in Promotion of Anaesthesia, Academic activity organised:
- 8. Whether the Nominee served Indian Society of Anaesthesiologists in any capacity: (Mention name of the branch, post held, year) State / City : National :
- 9. Whether the Nominee is an Office Bearer of any National Professional Associationdetails. (President / Secretary / Executive member)
- 10. . Details of Special Activities if any, (Socio- medical):
- 11. Role in Development of Institution / Development / Work area:
- 12. Whether the Applicant is a winner of National / International Awards in the Field of Medicine Any other Awards:
- 13. Contribution to Anaesthesia Teaching (Mass teaching/CME/Courses run etc.):
- 14. Details of involvement in new Innovative Methods in the medical field in the Country/Medical Research done/ Research associated/New Service started:
- 15. Details of Outstanding Service anywhere inside the country/outside:

DECLARATION

ISA..... City Branch nominate

Dr..... ISA No...... for Life time achievement award 2022" by Rajasthan Society of Anaesthesiologists and all entries made on this nomination form are true to best of our knowledge

Signature of the ISA City Branch President

Name :

Date :

NB: 1. Relevant documents in support, where ever needed may be attached and Separate sheets for any additional information can be attached.

Dr. Geeta Singariya

Honorary Secretary Rajasthan Society of Anaesthesiologists